T AT

AAA365

s T et i

W R

R R B o v e i Rieed iy J"'Fm|-.|"-rl'r"; '

\BILE

(

)

=

-~

+BsQuincy Street.

l ik

Bnd Zarzamora Strect.

A

Proposals on Ceneral construction of Auditorium and Branch Library at San Pedro Springs Park,

|were opened and referred to Commissioner of Sanitation, Parks and Public Property, and the
Proposals to print Tax Receipts were opened and referred to the the City Purchasing Agent.

| Freese, Flood Prevention Engineers.

| Specia, Plumbing Co., for permit to erect an Tlectric Sign for Alamo Barber Shop, 621 Dolorosg.

&_E. A, Stei%le, for permit to erect an Electric Sigh for Crystal'Cafe.

AJ. M. Slator, Jr. For approval of a location for drive-in gasoline filling station, 203-207

| Universal Garage, for permit for excahnge of gas pump at 325 East Commerce Street.

+ Re E. Magee, for permit to install casoline equipment at 2216 W. Salinas Street.
| Bruno's Service Station & Garage, for permit to install gas equipment, Hoefgén & Victoria SAT‘

MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
MONDAY, MARCH 11th, A. D. 1929, 10:00 A. M.

PRESENT: Honorable C, ﬂ. Chambers, Meyor, presiding and Commissioners, Bushiek, Rubiola,

Steffler, Wright.

n motion, of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the Minutes of

the meeting of March 4th, was dispensed with, and ordered apprdve@.

==-=MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS---

City Building Inspector.

Proposals to construct Section 3, Great Bend Cut 0ff, were opened, and referred to Hawley &

Proposals on:road Machinery were received, when Commissioners Steffler, announced that the same

would be considered, at the City Material Yards, on Wednesday March 13th, next at 1:30 P. M.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the

Commissioner of Fire and Police.
Speciig‘rlumbing{Co., for permit to erect an Electric Sign for Hansen's Service Station.

Texas Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect a Bill Board at 1815 Main Avenue.

Humble 0il Ref. Co., for approval of a location for drive-in gasoline filling station Zarzamona

énd Carter Sts.
J. M. Slator, Jr. for apoproval of a location for drive-in gasoline filling station, Richmond

and. N. St. Mary's St.

L. A, Murff, for @pproval.of a location for drive-in gasoline filling station, 1601 N. Zarzamo%a.
fuymble 0il Ref. Co., for aporoval of a location for drive-in gasoline filling station, Travis

Merion P, Hair, requesting renewallof lease at Winburn Field.

Bmpire Parking Lot, for permit to install gas equipment N. St. Mary's & Martin Sts. Ai‘A// 3 O

R. E. lMagee, for permit to install gasoline equipment at 616 S. Cherry Street.

S

£ wk Pl SRR » < R
Sl S el SRR i S L 5 e i



7. E. Smith Wholesale Grocery, for permit to install gas equipment at Dakota & S. P. Tracks.
pmador Martinéz‘Garage, for permit to install gas equipment S. Pecos and Sen ILuis Sts.

Robert Thompson Inc. For approval of a location for drive-in gasoline filling station 203 E.
Iistletoe Avenue.

A. Schilz, complning of Campers and Tourist in Crayson Street vieinity.

Waelter Putnam, relating to adoption of a uniform Building Code.

Holcombe Service Statioﬁ, for permit to install gas equipment Cor. Fredericksburg & West Ave.
Humble 0il Red. Co., for permit to install gas equipment at Bruno's Garage and Service, Hoefgén
; end Victoria Sts.

Jn-motion, duly-seconded and carried, the following petitioné, were read and referred td the
Commissioner of Streets and Public Impts.

| Horace Kelton, Jr. in re-pé&king 1o£ at Market and Presa Streets.

| Petition to change the name of Jones Ave. and Widen same from Woodlawn to Brackenridge Park ang
to Alameda ab Mégnolia_& Joneg.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petition, was read and referred to the
sommissioner of Taxation.

Bd Steves and Sons, for adjustment of taxes.

Commissioner Wright, made the following recommendztiong, which was rea@: and-adopted by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
Magnolia Pet. Co., for permit to replace pump for Texas Garage, 317 Third St. Granted.
Magnolia Petroleum Co., for permit to install gas equipment for Builders Supply Co.,208 Camp
Street. Granted. '

111 West Colorado Street. Granted.

Texas Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect Bill Boards at 221 Avenue "E".. Granted.

'

ASlavin & Terry, for permit to install gas equipment 1031 N. Neﬁ Braunfels Ave, Granted.
(iguel Rodriguez, for permit to install gas equipment 406 S. Laredo Street. Granted.
|San Antonio Tire Company, for permit to install -~as equipment 923 E. Commerce Strect. Granted.
A Jonn Muenmick, for approval of a location for drive-in gas Station 111 N. Colorado St.Granted.
,W. Bradley, For approval of a location for drive-in gasoline filliﬁg Station Cor. Zarzamora
|and Hazel Avenue. Granted. |

Travis Electric Co., for permit to move ancieerct an Electric Sign at Navarro & College Sts.

L Granted. _

AE. H., Steitle, for permit to erect Electric Sign for Beacon Drug étore. Granted.

{Travis Electric Co., for permit to erect an Electric Sign for Bus Terminal. Granted.

Fred Carver, For anproval of a location for drive-in gasoline filling Station Theo Ave. and

Concepcion Road. Granted.

Magnolia Pet. Co., for permit to install gas equipment for J. M. Harris, Villita & Navarro Sts

Granted.

unanimous vote.
RESOLUTION

ORDERIHG STREET IMPROVEMENT: Hildebrand Avenue from Blanco Road to Fredericksburg Road;

Humble 0il & Refining Co., for permit to install gas e uipment for Glacer Battery & Tire Compahny

De Luxe Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign for Winerich Motor Co. 900 Broadway.Granteﬁ.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion, adopted bjy




AAA3BS

REPORT OF CITY ENGINEER AND ROLL OF PROPERTY OWNERS ON Maple Street, ORDERED TO BE IMPROVED
AND THEIR PROPERTY TO THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO.

(For full text of this report see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page :214111).

.|REPORT OF CITY ENGINZER AND ROLL OF PROPERTY OWNWRS ON Baltimore Avenue, ORDERED TO BE IMP-
|ROVED AND THEIR PROPERTY TO THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO. | '

(For full text of this report sce Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page /S [ ).

REPORT OF CITY ENGINEER AND ROILL OF PROPERTY OWNERS ON Center Street, ORDERED TO BE IMPROVED

JAND THEITR PROPERTY TO THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO.

(For full text of this report see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page 255'2 | I
Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted
by unanimous vote.

RESOLUTION
APPROVING REPORT AND ROLL FILED BY CITY ENGINEER WITH REFERENCE TO IMPROVEMENTS TO BE CON-
STRUQTED ON Center Street WITH ATTACHED DOCUMENTS. ‘
(For full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page 244'2 24
Comﬁissionar Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by
unanimous vote. '

RESOLUT ON L.

_[APPROVING REPORT AND ROLL FILED BY CITY ENGINZER WITH REFERENCE TO IMPROVEMENTS TO BE CON-

STRUCTED ON Baltimore Avenue, WITH ATTACHED DOCUMENTS.
(For-full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page Z;ZZ 7
Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by
funanimous vote.
RESOLUTION i
APPROVING REPORT AND ROTL FILED BY CITY ENGINEZZR WITH REFERENCE TO IMPROVEMENTS TO BE CON-
STRUCTED ON Maple Street WITH ATTACHED DOCUMENTS.
(For full text of this resplution, see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page 225 N
[Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by
Hunapimdus vote.
RESOLUTION
Acecepting the paving on Ripley Avenue from West Summit to Magnolia Avenue, by Alamo Paving
ﬁgmpany,‘Coptractors;
BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

‘“The City of San Antonio does hereby accept the paving éonstructed by the Alamo Paving Comp

any,}ag per their contract on Ripley Avenue from West Summit to Magnolia Avenue, and in accor-

[dance with certificate of the City Engineer, dated March 1lth, 1929, and filed with the Bo;rd

rof Commissioners on this 11th day of March, 1929.




This ig to certify that I have inspected the paving
constructed by the Alamo Paving Company, as per their contract
on Ripley Avenue from West Summit Avenue to Magnolia Avenue,and
the same has been accepted by me, for account of the City on
this 11th day of March, 1929.

Yours truly,
City Engineer.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by

inanimous vote.
RESOLUTION
pccepting‘the paving of the Southwest Bitulithic Company on Maverick Street from Poplar Street

to San Pedro Avenue.

BT IT RWSOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The City of San Antonio does hereby accept the paving constructed by the Southwest Bituli
Company, as per contract on Maverick Street, from Poplar Street to San Pedro Avenue dated .
/December 21st, 1928, and in accordance with certificate of the City Engineer, dated March 1llth,

Lo29, and filed with the Board of Commissioners on this 11th day of Mareh, 1929.

San Antonio, Texas Mgreh 1llth, 192¢
Honorable Mayor & Board of Commissioneérs,
City of San Antonio, Texas.
Gentlemen: -

: This is to certify that I have inspected the paving
constructed by the Southwest Bitulithic Company, as per their
contract on Maverick Street, from Poplar Street to San Pedro
Avenue, dated December 31st, 1928, and the. same has been accep-
ted by me, for account of the City on this 11th day of March,
1929,

Yours truly,
1 I. E”igo
City Engineer.

fommissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on:-his motion adopted by

unanimoug vote.

ESOLUTION
#ccepting paving of North Leona Street from Iakeview Avenue to Perez Street- Southwest Bitulith

Company Contractors.
BT IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
' The City of San Antonio does hereby accept the paving constructed by the Southwest Bitulit
Compeny, as per their contract dated December 31lst, 1928, on North Leona Street, from Lakeview
pvenue to Perez Street, and in accordance with certificate of the City Engincer dated March
L1th, 1929, and flled with the Board of Commissioners on this 11th day of larch, 1929.

San Antonio, Texas, March 11lth,193
Honorable Mayor & Board of Commissioners,
City of San Antonio, Texas. :
Gentlemen:- il
Thig is to certify that I have inspected the paving™
constructed by the Southwest Bitulithic Company, as per their
contract dated Dec. 3lst, 1928, on North Leona Street, from Lake-
view Avenue to Perez Street and the same las been accepted by
me, for account of the City, on this 11th day of March, 1929.

Yours truly,
I. Ewig.
City Engineer.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by

unanimous vote.

San Antonio, Texas March 1llth, 1929.| .
Honorable Mayor & Board of Commissioners,
City of San Antonio Texas.
Gentleme

mhiq

ie

hic

9.




- AAA365

¢ 3 0

/

it

RESOLUTION

ccepting the sidewalk and curb on Jennings Avenue from Clarissa Street to Sommerset Road, as
constructed by the Jagée Congtruction Company.

BW IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

‘The Clty of San Antonio does hereby accept the sidewalk and curb work, constructed by the
Jagoe Construction Company, =s per their contract on Jennings Avenue from Clarissa Street to

the Sommerset Road, and in accomdance with certificate of the City Engineer and the Sidewalk

Buperintendent, dated March 11th, 1929, and filed with the Board of Commissioners on this 1lth

fay of March, 1929.

. ; : San Antonio, Texak, March 1llth, 1929.
Honorable Mayor & Board of Commissioners, s
City of San Antonio, Texas.
Gentlemen:~ :
This is to certify that I have inspected the sidewalk and
curb on Jennings Avenue, from Clarissa Street to Sommerset Road, and
the same has been accepted by me for account of the City, on this
11th day of March, 1929.

Yours truly,
: L mj.go

City =ngineer.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by

nunanimous vote.
' rzsorvrron M1-974

Authorizing purchase of coal for Street Maintenance Department.

BE IT,RECORDED by Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby authorized to purchase coal for use of
Street Maintenance Department, as follows: . ‘

I8 6,
c. C.

N. Wood & Coal Co.
Meusebach & Co.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the féllowinglresolution, which was on his motion adbpted by
unanimous vote.
-RESOTLUTION

Cancelling thé‘paving of Keller Street, from Nogalitos to the M X & T Tracks.

BE REsmmD by the Hsteilcaioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

On request of the Property Owners, all procedures for the paving of Keller Street, from
lNogalitos Street to the M. X. & T. Tracks, are hereby cancelled.
Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adoPtéd by
unenimous voté.
RESOLUTION
IAPPROVING PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, PROFILES, ETC., FILED BY THE CITY ENGINEER FOR THE IMPROVE-
MENT OF Hildebrandt Avenue from Blanco Road to Fredericksburg Road; Keller Street from
Nogalitos Street to Starke Street DIRECTING ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS.

(For full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol, 19, page Z;ZZ)

Cémﬁissioner Steffler; introduced the following resolution, whch was on his motion adopted by
unanmous vote.
' RESOLUTION

Directing the City Clerk to advertize for proposals to construct a Branch L;prary and Auditori-

um at North Hackberry and North Centre Street.




{ unanimous vote.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF TEE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

That the City Clerk be and he is hereby directed tc cause the following Nobice to Con-
tractors to be published in the San Antonio Evening News, on the following days to-wit: March
12th, 13th, 1l4th 1929.

| NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS.

Sealed proposals acdiressed to the undersigned will be received at this 0ffice until 10 o'elogk
a. m. on March 25th, 1929, for the construction of a branch Library and Auditorium, for the
use of Colored People, to be erected on premises located at North Centre and North Hackberry
Streets, in accordance with plans and specifications prepared by Seutter and Simons, Architects
with Offices 601 Builders Exchange Building, San Antonio, Texas.

Seperate proposals will be received as follows:-

(1) éeneral Construction.
(2) Plumbing and Heating.
(3) Electrical Installation.

Each proposal must be accompanied by a certified check or cashiers check, on a local bank,

made payable unconditionally to C. M. Chambers, Mayor, in amounts as follows:

(1) General Construction = = = = = = = = = 2000.
(2) Plumbing and Heating - = = = - - - - = 500.
(3) Electric Installation - = = = = = = = 300.

And unless such checks are submitted as herein required such proposals will not be considexned.

The Successful bidders will be required to execute contracts on City Standard Forms, Appro-
ved, by the City Attorney, and the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio reserve the right
to reject any and all bids.

Fred Fries,
City Clerk.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by

RESOLUTION /‘7[ "’5 75 o

Althorizing purchase of supplies listed herein.’
BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonlo, that,
The City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby authorized to issue requisitions in payment
for the following: ' .
4 - 40 x 10 Solid Tires at a cost of $107.80 each, for use on
tractors in Street Cleaning Department.
1700- feet of 2" galvanized pipe, and 200 feet of 2" pipe, with
necessary fittings, to be used in installing water system
in Mahnecke Parke. : | :

One Three Unit Pull Frame Toro Fairway Mower , to be used at
Golf Course, at a cost of $420.00

Commissioner Rubiols, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adoépted by
unanimous vote. : , l

' RESQLUTION
Directing the City Clerk to advertise fof ﬁroposals to construct a Rest Room on Main Plaza.

BE IT RESOLVEﬁ by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:-

That the City Clerk be and he is hereby directed to cause the following Notice to Con-
tractors to be published in the San Antonio Evening News, on the following days to-wit: March
12th, 13th, 14th, 1©29.

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS.

Sealed proposals addressed to the undersigned will be received at this O0ffice until 10

o'clock a. m. on Mareh 25th, 1929, for the construction of a Rest Room, for the public, to be|

e TS




AAA365

erected on Main Plaza, in accordance with plans and specifications prepared by Chas. Boelhauwe
Architect with offices in Aztec Building, San Antonio, Texas.
Separate proposals will be received as follows:-
(1) General Construection.
(2) Plumbing and Heating.
(3) Electrical installation.

ianh pfoposal muist be accompanied by a certified check or cashiers check orn a local bank,

mace payable undonditionally to C. M. Chambers, Mayor, in amounts as follows:

(1) General Construction - - - -8 2000.(
(2) Plumbing and Heating - - - -8 500.
(3) Tmlectric Installation - - - 300.

'And unless such checks are submitted as herein required such proposals will not be con-
sidered.

The Sucessful bidders will be required to execute contractg on City Standard forms, approvgd
by the City Attorney, and the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio reserve the right to
reject any and all bidé.

Fred Fries,
City Clerk.

Commi ssioner Bushick, introduced thé following ordinance; which was pead and passed and appro-|
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Aycs, Chambers, Bushiek; Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. |
No0.407 ax orprmance MY -57 &
Appropriating $12,088.95 to pay Merchant's Bills.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, ;

The sum of $12,088.95 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following Funds to
pay lMerchants' Bills as per itémized Invoices duly épproved and now on file in the 0ffice of

the City Auditor:

Golf Course Fund = = = = = = = = = = $ 193.20
Trench Fulif = = = = = = = = = =« = = - 858.34
Market House Fund = = = = = - = - - = T86.76
Flood Prevention & Sanitary Sewer Fd.

of 1928 = = - - - - - - - - === - - 1,776.31
Street Paving Fund of 1928 = = - - = 4,021.03
Street Opening & Widening Fund of .

1927 = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 50.00
Street Opening & Widening Fund of :

19288 = = = = = = = = = = = = = - = = 431.10
Storm & Sanitary Sewer Fund of 1927 -25;205.02
Exposition Fund of 1928 = = = = - = 1, 187.00
Park Improvement Fund of 1928 - - = 664,01
Library Fund of 1928 = = = = = = = = < 15.48

{Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
[rignt, - |

0.408 av orpImANCE — 977
Eransfqrring $59,000.00 from General Interest Fund to 1928 General Fund.
s BE IT ORDAINED by the Commicsioners of the City of San Antonio, that, .
The Commissioner:of Taxation, as ex-officio City Treasurer, and the City Auditor, be and
they are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred, the éum of $39,000.00 from.

General Inbterest Fund to the 1928 General Fund.

v

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was reafi’and: passeed and appro
Ned, by the following vote on roll eall, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, .

AR : b IR i - o




To.409 . AN ORDINANCE M/ -978

Appropriating money out of various Funds to meet Pay-Rolls.

BE IT ORPAINED by the Commissioners of the Cify of San Antonio, that,

The following amounts, or so'muéh thereof as may be necessary, be and the same are heréby
appropriated out of the hereinafter named Fundé for ?ayrolls, as shown below for period endi;g

Marech 15, 1929,

Market House Fund = = = = = = = = = = = - = 200.00
Trench Fun@ = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 3,000.00
Bridge Fund of 19287 = = = = = = = = = - - 100.00
Storm & San Sew. Fd., 1927 = = = = = = « - 5,000.00
Park Improv. Fund of 1928 = - - = - - = - 2,000,00
Bridge Fund of 1928 = = = = = = = = = - = 1,000.00 e
Expogition Park Fd. of 1928 = = = - - - = 1,500.00
St. Paving Fund of 1928 - - - - - - - - - 2,000.00
Library Fund of 1928 = = = = = = = = = = 300.00
Flood Prev. & Storm Sew., Fd. 1928 - - - - 5,000.00
Sewer Disp. & San. Sew. Fd. 1928 = - - = 500.00
San Jose Burial Perk Oper. Fd, - = = - = . 150.00
, : T0,750.00

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinsnce, which was reéd and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, fo-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola; Steffler,
Wright. _

No.410 AN ORDINANCE —379

Appropriating $50,000.00 out of the 1928 General Fund, to pay note #4.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sun of $50,000.00 Be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1928 General Fund,
(Verious Depts.) payable to the City Nationaerank of San Antonio, Texas, for the purpose of
paying one notg No. 4, of a series of notes Nos. 1 td 54., draWn against the 1928 General Fund
in the sum of $50,000.00,each, maturing on or before July 1lst, 1929.

Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the fpllowing prdinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, BuShick,'Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. o

. AT ORDINANCE - 580

ACCEPTING PROPOSAT "B" OF DIEIMAVN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TO CONSTRUCT THE RECREATION AND LIBRAR]
BUTLDING AT WOODLAWN IAKE, : |

BE IT ORDAINED_BY'THE COMMISSiONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

l.- That the City. does hereby accept the written Proposal "B" of Dielmann CQnstruction
Company, dated March 4, 1929, offering to construct the Recreation and Library Building at
Woodlawn Igke, in and for the City of San Antonio, in accordance with the written specificatio
description and drawings prepared and submitted by Emmett T. Jaekson, Architect; provided the
contractor shall strictly comply with all requirements made by or under the provisions of the
Ordinances of the City of San Antonio, and all instruments herein mentioned; all of which are
mede & part hereof;
2s That the‘Mayor is hereby authorized to require and to approve on behalf of the‘City,_
the proper bond or bonds for the performance and completion of said undertaking.

3. That the Mayor is hereby authorized to cause and require thé execution and delivery
of a written contract to be drawn in accordance with said proposal, and the terms and condi-
tions understood and required as applicable.

4, PASSED AND APPROVED, this 11th day of March, A. D. 1929.
Ce M. Chambers.

ATTEST: Fred Fries. , Mayor.

ns,

i?;r City Clerko



AAA365

Iwright.

| APPROPRIATING $40,000.00 OUT OF THE PARK IMPROVEMENT FUND OF 1928, AND $30,000.00 QUT OF THE

PARK,

vo.413 | A7 ORDINANCE —&5 83

Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
No.411 : AT ORDINANCEM/—~ S8/

LIBRARY‘FUﬁD OF 1928 TO PAY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE RECREATION AND LIBRARY BUILDING AT
WOODLAWN LAKE.
BE IT;ORbAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
l. That $40,000.00 or as much thereof as is necessary, be and the same is hereby approp-
riated out of the Park Improvement Fund of 1928; and |
2. That £30,000.00 or as much thereof as is necessaryp be and the same is hereby appro-
priated out of the Library Fund.of 1928, to pay Dielmann Coﬁétruotion Company; BE. B. Hudson,
Wright Brothers and Emmett T. Jackson for the construction of the Recreation and Library
Building at Woodlawn L&ke; according to contracts and estimates therefor.
3. Updn the approval of the estimates, the contractors and Architect shall be paid ratably
out of theifunds hereinagbove appfopariated. :
4, PAéSED AND APPROVED; this 11th day of March, E. D. 1929

' ' C. M. Chambers.

ATTEST: Fred Fries. : Mayor.
~ City Clerk.

Commissioner Rubiola, intfoduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved;lby the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright . ‘

M0.412 » _ av orpmaNcE — 982

%PPROPRIATING $1,617.25.TO PAY STEVES SASH & DOOR COMPANY FOR MATERTIAL FOR WORK AT EXPOSITION

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

1. That the sum of One Thousand Six Hundred and Seventeen and 25/100 ($1,617.25) Dollars,
be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Exposition Park Fund of 1928 to pay Steves
Sash & Door Company for material for work at Exposition Park, as per Invoices dated the 3lst
day of Januafy, A, D. 1929, on file with the City Auditor, as follows:-

Invoice #15855:8- Iumber, Sash Pivots, Pulleys = = = = = = = = -

Iavoiee #15855:5- Tow and.-Up Sash = = = = = =i= =i isviias =
Saeniee 1585514~ Low and Up Sash = = « = = = _ =« & "= R T -
Invoice #15855:3- Tow and Up Sash = = = = = = = = = = = = = = -
Invoice #15855:9- 230 Iron Brackets = = = = = = = = === = = =
Invoice #15855:1- ZILow and Up Sash - - - = - e S AR B
Invoice #88%8-WH- Sash Cord gnd ILumber - - = = = = = = = = = =

Invoice $15855:1- Tow and Up Sash = = = = = = = = = = = = = =

Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushiok,'Rubiola, Steffler,

Wright. .

APPROPRI;TING $35,351.38 TO PAY MERCHANT.BIIIS FOR MATERIAL USED FOR EXPOSITION PARK.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

A Thatkthe sum of Thirty Five Thousand Three Hundred Fifty One Dollars and 58/100,
($35;351.58) be 2nd the same is hereby appropriated out of the Eiposition Park Fund of 1928,

to pay Merchants Bills for material used at Exposition Park, as pQr Inovices on file with the

gl [ e E Sl i
S AR 3ot e R S b e e e v T e Rl e Bt .;»',LJ‘. 4



0. 414 - " v orormance M/- T84

_|and the same-is hereby appropriated out of the Exposition Park Fund of 1928 to pay Merchant
‘Bills~for material used at Exposition Park, as per invoices on file with the City Auditor, as

City Auditor, as follows:-

Steves Sagh & Door Company = = = = = = = = - - = = 5,668.79
Crowther Blectric Company = = = = = = = = = = -« - = 845,61
Crowther Electric Company = = = = = = = = = -« = = = 318.29
Truscon Steel Company = = = = = = = = = = = = - - = 740,28
Je L. Simmohs - = = = = = = - = R R - 475,00
4Jo Bo Banks.—---‘--—-; -------- Y- 122.00
" Chas. F. Parker & Company = = = = = = = = = = - = = %6.84
Schultze Bros. Mfg. COe = = = = = = = = = - = = = = 750
'Jn B. -N‘.‘. Na.Sh ------------------- 2C5.00
‘The Nelstone Co. of Texeas - - - - - =~ - —— == = - 340,40
Brandt Iron Works = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =« « = 2,602.,42
¥Alamo Iron Works = = - - = e o mle e - - - - 3,086.32
General .SUpPPIRUEMBRNT o= W o mieTe lui' v = e o <= SUBN0S08
Xirkwood & Wharton - = = = = = = = = = = = - - - .- 377.00
Sam Speir Hardware CO0e¢ = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - 880
yAlamo Iron Works = = = = = = = = = = = - - - - - - 83.00
Jurner Gravel Company, Inc¢e - = - = = = = = - =« = -~ 200.20
Bmployers Casualty Company = = = = = = = = = =« = = 65411
Geos T, Jambers - = =« = = « = = = = < « L e 380.18
NMoeso Brofhell ~ = =~ =~ #le = o &= =i e = - s - 140,00
Southwestern Bell Telephone Coe = = = = - - - - - 13.50
Pederil SRUDLW THAR = =i’ = pils o @G is i - - 698.49
GXEyDULg “HX] SPORERS e Tt e b o S o e e, T 74 .40
/S. A. Public Service Co0¢ = = = = = = = = = = = = = 50.49
vh1aro QORaERRasRing B0 ) # % fp = ke cmliim i e 8.28
Pareger Hdwe. Company = = = = = = = =« = = = = = = = e B8
Tlmer Sigler Company = = .- = = = = = = = = = - = - 3,033.20
Elmer Sigler Company = ~ = = = = & = = = = = = =S 1,460,57
Texas Employers Insurance AssoC. = = = = = = = = = 405,32
yTurner Roofing & Supply Coy = = = = = = = = - - -« 3,504,090
McKenzie Construection Company = = = = - = = = = = 9.57
McKenzie Construction Company = = = = = = = = - = 5,505+10
Total ~735,351.38 »

- [Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and apoproved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright
APPROPRIATING $11.202.09 TO PAY MERCHANT BILLS FOR MATERIAL USED FOR EXPOSITION PARK.

BE II_ORDAiNED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

1. That the sum of Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Two Dollars and 09/100, ($11,202.09) be

~

follows: ¢ v ;
G. A. Stowers Furniture Cos = = = = = = = : 6.75
3. ke PADEX G0 @ e v =4 T R i 5475
Jo E. Dickey = ='='= o = « = = o & = & = 5,005.80
Je E. Dickey = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 1,254,9%4
Cloonan Decorating Cos = = = = = = = = = 469.10

A, H. BeCk & C0. = = = = = = = = = = - = & '
) o - ~Tetal $"ITfEGE.G§

The City Purchasing Agent is hereby directed to issue requisitions in payment‘of above

accountss

/

Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the following .-ordinance, which was read and;paésed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. o8
No.415 | : : AN ORPII\TANCE e 585
Authorizing purchaese of playground e{uipment, and;épprOPriating money to pay for same.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, thaﬁ;

The City Pufchasing Agent be and he is hereby difected to issue requisition in payment fopr
playground equipment, and that the sum of $158.36 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of

Pafk Improvement Fund to pay for same, together with freight and drayage.

The City Purchasing Agent is hereby directed to issue requisitions in payment of above accoufs.




=S
I |

o

ot el

LS
PN

é
.

" AAA365

S

LA e

G v.:_-.‘;-n" s ‘:_'T;!-ﬁ'-."

s e

[Py
L

N 41.‘11.4 .

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wri ght .

APPROPRIATING $419.18 TO PAY M-K-T RAILROAD COMPANY FOR FREIGHT ON SCREENINGS FOR EXPOSITION

yed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wri ght .

ACCEPTING PROPOSAL OF WRIGHT BROTHZRS TO CONSTRUCT AND INSTALL THE ELECTRICAL FIXTURES IN THE

gpecifications, description and drawings prepared and submitted by Emmett T. Jackson, Architect;

8 written contract to be drawn in accordance with said proposal, and thé terms and conditions

Yommissioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, whieh was read énd passed and appro-

No.416 . »7 orpInancE M[-S44

PARK,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

1. That the sum of Four Hundred Nineteen and 18/100 ($419.18’ Dollars, be and the same
is hereby appropriated out of the EZxposition Park Fund of 1928 to pay M-K-T Railroad Company

for freight on screenings for Exposition Park, as per Invoices on file with the City Auditor,

as follows:- MKT 31078 = = = = = = = - = 40,01
VKT 32645 = = = = = = = = = & 36.20
MKT 303]1di= = = = = = - = = 354658
MET 33241 = = = = = = = = = 39.45
KT 30800 = = = = = = = = = 40.30
MKT 30817 = = = = = = = = = 40,24
1T 32857 = = = = = = = = = 40.72

IMKT 82061 = = = = = = = = = 40.56
VKT 30645 = = = = = = = - = 37.28
MKT 25044 = = = = = = = - = 25 TR
Ikt 32531 = = = = = = = - = 36.95

Total $419.18
The City Purchasing Agent is hereby directed to issue requisitions in payment of above
accounts.

Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which wac read and passed and appro -

AT ORDINANCE —I9 & /

RECREATION AND LIBRARY BUILDING AT WOODLAWN LAKE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONE?S OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

1. That the City does hereby accept the attached written proposal of Wright Brothers,
»ffering to construct and install the electrical fixbtures in the ﬁgcreation and Library Build-
ing at Woodlawn Iake, in and for the City of San Antonio, in accordance with the written

provided the contractor shall strictly comply with all requipements made by or under the pro-
visions of the Ordinances of the City of San Antonio, and all instruments herein mentioned§
all of which are made a part hereof.

2. That the Mayor is hereby authorized to require and to approve on behalf of the City
bhe proper bond or bonds for the performance and completion of said undertaking.

.8, That the Mayor is hereby authorized to cause and require the execution and delivery of
|

understood and required as applicable.
4] 'PASSED AND APPROVED, this 11th day of March, A. D. 1929.

Ak C. Mo Chambers.
. ATTHEST: Fred Fries. Mayor.
City Clerk.

44, o e v 3 o it e A icin) .
-y i R D e . s b R R RN P N

PR T S '

e il

2 Ao

)

W



Pommissioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. i

av ompIvancz MI[-I588
ACCEPTING PROPOSAL OF E, B. HUDSON TO CONSTRUCT AND INSTATLI THE PLUMBiNG FIXTURES IN THE RE-
CREATION AND LIBRARY BUILDING AT WOODLAWN LAXE. ‘

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

l. That the City does hereby accept the attached written proposal of E. B. Hundson,
offering to construet and install the plumbing fixtures in the Recreation and Library Building
at Woodlawn TLake, in and for the City of San Antonio, in accordance with the written speéifica
description and drawnings prepared and submitted bj Emmétt T. Jackson, Architect; provided the
contractor shall étrictly comply with all requirements made by or under the pfovisions of the
Drdinances of the City of San Antonio, and all instruments herein mentioned; all of which are
nade a part hereof. '

2. That the Mayor is hereby authorized to require znd to approve‘on behalf of the'City,
thé proper bond or bonds for the performance and completion of said undertaking.
- 3. That the ¥ayor is hereby authorized to cause and require the execution and delivery of
& written contract to be drawn in accorndance with said proposal, and the terms and conditions
inderstood and required as applicable. '
4. PASSED AVD APPROVED, this 11th day of March, A. b. 1929.
C. M. Chambers.

ATTEST: Fred Fries. IR : | Tayor.
City Olerk. 4

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which Was read anl passed and appro
red, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

0.417 ' v orpIMANCE — 3589

ACCEPTING PROPOSAT OF Uvalde Rock Asphalt Company for paving of Fulton Avenue, from Michigan'
Avenue t0 S. A. & A. P. Tracks and authorizing Contract and Aopropriating Money Therefor.

(For full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page 2&{&: )e

ved, by the following vote on roll cell, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. » A '

No.418 7 AN ORDINANCE .=372

ACCTPTING PROPOSAL OF Uvalde Roek Asphalt Company for pawing of West Gramarcy Place from Buckey
to Neer Street and authorizing Contract and Anpropriating Monéy Therefor. :

(For full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol.-l9, page 23:2 AP

)

fommissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

ed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
lright. ‘ : |

Ffo.419 - AN ORDINANCE = 54/ :

ACCEPTING PROPOSATL OF Colglazier & Hoff for paving of Yorkshire Avenue, from Whittier St. to

Berkshire Avenue and authorizing Conyract and Aporopriating Money Therefor.

fommissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

tions,

/

e

(For full text of this’ordinanée see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page Z fle)s



¥
-
=3

AAA365.

_ | Street and authorizing Contract and Appropriating Money Therefor.

L

2

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

-B8t. to Ruiz Street and authorizing Contract and Aopropriating Money Therefor.

yed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

| ACCEPTING ;PROPOSAL OF Southwest Bitulithie Company for vaving of Guilbeau Street from Aubrey

ACCEPTING PROPOSAL OF Southwest Bitulithic Company for paving of Delawaré\street from Peach

To.425 . av orprmancs -~ 397

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro

right.
0.420 | ‘ AT ORDINANCE A7/~ 89R

(For full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page 74/ ).

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wrirg'ht..,‘ A _

No.221 | - AN ORDINANCE ~—993

PACQEPTING PROPOSAL OF Colglazier & Hoff for paving of Carnahan St. from Broadway to Acadia

(For full téxt of this ordinance 8ee Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page 228 ¥s

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

r}ght. : :
0.422 | A7 ORDINANCE = 974 |
CCEPTING PROPOSAL OF Colglazier & Foff for paving of Hoefgen Avenue from Carolina St, to
[ 1'1;tier St. and authorizing Contract and Appropriating Money _Therefor. )

~ (For full text of this ordinance sce Street Improvement Reeords, Vol. 19, page 275_ | A
comfrliss;oner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appi‘o-
ved, by thp following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers,v Bﬁshick, Rubiola, Steffler,
*Ir,igh‘b. ;
0.423 A7 ORIINANCE = 59

$t.‘ to Dwyer Avenue and guthorizing Contract and Appropriating Money Therefor.

(For full ’pext of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page ZQ? | 3%

;ommissioner Steffler, introduced t.he following ordinaince,'which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll caLll', to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. |

To.422 AN ORDINANCE -3 9¢ i
to Hoefgen Avenue and authbrizing Con{:ract and Apopropriating Money Therefor.

(for full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 119, page?ff )e

|ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushiek, Rubiola, Steffler,

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read a.nd passed and appors

ACCEPTING PROPOSAL OF Alamo Paeving Company for paving of skips on Highland Blvd. and authoriziny

CCEPTING PROPOSAL OF Uvalde Rock Asphalt Company for paving of 20th Street from West Commerce|

fommissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approq .



320

Contract and‘ApprOPriating Money Therefor.: - )
(For full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page ol ).
Commissioner Steffler, infroduced the foliowing ordinance, which was reasd and passed and,approg
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayeé, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. | |
No.426 _ wr orprmancs A - 578

pCCEPTING PROPOSAYL OF Alamo Paving Company for paving of Perez Streét from N. Zarzamora to Eézﬂth
Street and authorizing Contract and Appropriating Money Therefor.

(For full text of this ordinance see Strest Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page fa'ﬁ-).

Commissioner Steffler, introduéed the following ordinance, which was réad and pogssed and appro
ved, by the following vote on roll call, toewit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. |

No.427 AN ORDINANCE -S599

ACCEPTING PROPOSAL OF.Southwest Bitulithic Company for paving of Peach Street from Devine to
Delware Street and authorizing Contract and Appropriating Money Thefefor. '

(For full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page ifﬂ@f/).
Commissioner Steffler, introduced'the following ordinance, which wa.s read and passed and apprOh
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushiek; Rubiola; Steffler,
Wright. |

No.428 : AT ORDINANCE =~ 60O

ACCEPTING PROPOSAT OF Southwest Bitulithic Company for paving of Martinez Street from S. St.
Varys St. to Aubrey Street and authorizing Contract and Appropriating Money Therefor.

(For full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page { 02‘).

Commi-sioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passéd and appro
véd, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rﬁbiola, Steffler,
Wright. | |
No.429 AT ORDINANCE =~ 6O/

ACCTEPTING PROPOSAL OF Uvalde Rock Asphalt Company for paving skips on North Flores Street and
authorizing Contract and Aporopriating Money Therefor.

(For full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page. 8¢7ﬁ e

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which wa:s read and passed and appror
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

No.430 AT ORDINANCE —£0%

ACCEPTING PROPOSAT OF Southwest Bitulithic Company for paving of Aubrey Street from Martinez
Street to Guilbeau Street and authorizing Contract and Aépropriating Money Therefor.

(For full text of this ordinance see Strget Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page 5 4/). !

5

|
|
b



AMA3GS

[righ‘b.
Fo.431 AT, AW oRDINANCE M/~

fommissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approq.

? Dlive Street and authorizing Contract and Appropriating Money Therefor.

g and right-of-way for the new river channel.

Keller Street from Nogalitos Street to Starke Street.

(For full text of this resolution, see Str=et Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page 781 )
fommissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

Ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushiek, Rubiola, Steffler,

403

ACCEPTING PROPOSAZ OF Alamo Paving Company for~paving of Wicks Street from South Alamo to Barbg
Street and authorizing Contract and Appropriating Money Therefor.
(For full text of thls ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page 8’/5 | 6

ved, by_the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushiek, Rubiola, Steffler;
Wright. | . :

No, 488 °¢ " ! ~ 47 ORDIVANCE — 4O0F |
ACGEPTING PROPOSAL OF Alamo Peving Company for paving of Delaware street from S. Olive to S.

 (For full text of this ordinance see Street Tmprovement Records, Vol. 19, page é /5;/;.

-

Commissioner Steffler, introdﬁced the following ordinance, whieh was read and passed and apprg

&

red, by_the following vote on roll call, tp—wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. ‘ ' :
No.433 AN ORDINANCE — 40{

ADPROPRIATIHG $20,500.00 OUT OF THE FLOOD PREVENTION AND STORM SEWER FUND OF 1928 TO BUY LAND
FOR RIGFT OF-WAY FOR NEW RIVER CHANNEL.

: BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIOWFRS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

1. That the sum of $2,500. OO or as much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same is

pereby anproPriated out of the Flood Prevention and Storm Sewer Fund of 1928 to acquire land

2. Upon the dellvery of the deeds, duly executed, with tax certlfieates and guaranty of
‘Pitleguthe City Auditor is eauthorized to issue a warrant upon the demand of the vendors.

. 3. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 11th day of Marech, A. D. 1929.

D. M. Chambers.

ATTRST: Fred Fries. Mayor.
City Clerk. - e

fommissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

{ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

Wright. :
o 434 ) A omprmaNcE — 4ob

Authorizing purchase of air comprossor for use in Flood Prevention Work, and appropriating
money to pay for same.
~ BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The City'Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby authorized to purchase one Sullivan Poetaﬁﬂs
dir Compressor, with concrete buster, from Chadwick Machinery Co., in accordance with their
proposal dated March B 9 1929, for use in Flood Prevention work, and that-the sum of Nineteen
Hyndred and Twenty Four Dollars ($1924.00) be and the same isg hereby appropristed out Qf Floog

Prevention and Storm Sewer Fund of 1928, to pay for seme. R i

W

}—v‘.‘ !'v’l Ay
il T N )



Commissioner Steffler

» introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approt

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers; Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. |

T0.435 a7 orpINANCE MI-42]
MDDronriating $100 00 for Henry H. Rosebrock for easement.

B“ IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that :
The sum of One Hundred and no/lOO ($100.00) Dollars, or as much thereof as]is‘necessafy, be
and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1928 Storm and Sanitary Sewer Fund to pay Henry

H. Rosebrock, for a strip of 1and 15 feet wide out of lot No. 20, New City Block No. 1988 on

Craig Place, for drainage PUTrPOSES.
Commissioner Ste fler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and apnrd

ved, by the fOllOWlng vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright

10.436 S AT ompINANCE - 608 v
APPROPRIATING $30,000.00 OUT OF THE STREET OPENING'AND WIDENING FUND OF 1928 TO ACQ,UIR’*"1 PROPEP-
'Y BETWEEN THE AA%T LINE OF MAIN AVENUE AND THE WEST LINE OF SOLEDAD STREET FOR THE WIDENING
DF GIRAUD STREET.

BT IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

. B That the sum of $30,000.00, or as much theredf as is necesséry, be and the sametis
hereby avpropriated'out of the Street Opening and Widening Fund of 1928, to péy F., L. Hillyer,
J. T. 8Sluder; R. C. Weight and A. A; Altgelt for land between the East 1ine'of Main Avenue and
the West line of Soledad Street for the widening of Giraud Stréet.

2. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 11th day of Mareh, A. D. 1929, - - YR S

C. M, Chambers.
Mayor.

ATTEST: Fred Fries.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Steffler, introduéed'the following ordinance, Which was read. and passed and aporg-
red, by the following vote on roll call, to-Wit; Ayes, Champbers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

Wright. : , .

' av orprmamer  — 607

MUTHORI?TNG THE RELEASE OF A BENEFIT ASSESSMENT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF GIRAUD - STREET BWTW“EN

MAIN AVENUE AND SOLEDAD STREET. / Chogs :

. WHEREAS, a public necessity for the improvement of Giraud Street By widening between thé

Fast line of Main Avenue and the West line of'Soledad Street; and,

WHEREAS, the owners of property abutting upon Giraud Street at said place have agreed to

pay a voluntary benefit assessment in the sum of $20,000.00; and, ' i

WHEREAS, the Wright Brothers Realty Company has ﬁaid unto the City bﬁ San Antonio the sum
of $10,000.00 for its share of said assessment; and,

‘ WHEREAS, Hillyer, Sluder, Wright and Altgelt have paid unto the City of San Antonio the sum
of/$10,000.00 for their share of said assessment; NOW THEREFORE: -

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CdMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That the Mayor is hereby authorized and empowered to release the Street Widening

Benefit Assessment arising from the instant improvement chargeable, or which might'be assessed,




AAA365

i ik pa e

mo.azs

”_other DUrDOSES.

gainst the property abutting on said improvement, and the owners thereof.
e PASSED AND APPROVED, this 11lth day of March, A. D. 1929.

€+ M. Chambers.
Mayor.

Fred Fries.
City Clerk.

ATTEST:

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance,.Whioh was read and passed and -appr(
ved, by theufol;owing vote on roll call, to-wit;mAyes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, .
Wri ght °

0. 437 AT ooninancy MI-67°

ERTY BETWEEN THE' NORTH LINE OF RODRIGUEZ STREET AND THE SOUTH LINE OF ROMANA PLAZA FOR THE
WIDENING OF MAIN AVENUE.

BE IT ORﬁAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
.. 1, That the sum of 837, 660.00 or as much thereof as is necessary, be and the same is here-
by anpropriated out of the Street Opening and Widening Fund of 1928, to pay F. L. Hillyer, Je
T, Sluder, R, C. Wright and A. A. Altgelt for land between the North line of Rodriguez Street
and the South line of Romane Plaza for the widening of Main Avenue, according to the stipu-.
' 1%ﬁions‘of an Ordinaﬁoe Levying Special Assessments on account of the’improvement of Main

Avenue, passed and approved on the 22nd day of November, A. D. 1928.

2. Upon the delivery of the deed,‘approved by the CityrAttorney, the Auditor is}directed'

Bebefit Assessment and issue a release therefor, as provided in the Proceedu e Ordinance.
3. DPASSED AND APPROVED, this 11th day of March, A. D. 1929.

C. M. Chambers.
Mayor.

ATTEST: Fred Fries.

0ity Clerk.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and .apprd

<l

red,. by the fbllowing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chamﬁers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. ‘
<)

Appropriating $317.04 to pay Uvalde Rock Asphalt Co., for curb on Josephine St. and Grayson

AT ORDINANCE

St R

BT IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $317.04 is hereby appropriated from the St. Paving Fund of 1928 to pay Uvalde
Rock Asbhalt‘Co., for curb on Josephine St. gHarrigan Property) and Grayson St. (West of
Euelid Ave.)e. .

@qmmissioner Steffler, iﬁtroduced fhe following ordinance, which was réad and passed and appro-
ved, by the folibwing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. '

av orpmmamcz  ~ 412

LEVYING SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS for the cost of the improvement of Maverick Streef, from Sah Pedro

APPROPRIATING $57,660.00 OUT OF THE STREET OPENING AND WIDENING FUND OF 1928110 ACQUIRE PROP- |

o deliver a City Warrant in the above amount, and to accept the payment for the Street Widenidg

f fvenue to West Ponlar Street and to provide for the issuance of assessment certificates and Fox '

(For full text of this ordinance see Street ;mprovement Records, Vol.v19, paga b 2

- :-z:ﬁ‘w



Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
red, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

Wright.

ar orpmvance MI-673 - |
LEVYING SPECIAi ASSESSMENTS for the cost of the improvement éf'Horth Leona Street from Iekeview Q
Avenue to Perez Street and to provide for the issuance of assessment certificates and for othar
pUrpPOSEeS. :
(For full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page X.ZZ A
Pommissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinaﬁée, which was readland passed and appro-
red, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick,.Rubiola, Ste?fler,
Wright.

ax omormawcr -4/
iEVYING SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS for the cost of the improvement of South Hackberry Street from
; Werwick Blvd. to MK&T R.R. right-of-way, and to provide for t@e iééuénce of éssessment certifig-
tes and for other purposes. g i
(For full text of this ordinance sce Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page (9:2 | N
Commissioner Wright, introduced the following ordinaﬁce, which was read and passéd and aﬁproved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit, Ayes, Chémbers, Bushick,'Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

. A ORDINANCE
Requiring persons drilling surface water wells within the territorial limits of the City of
San Antonio, to obtain a pefmit from the City Health Officer of the said City; .stating the
required depth of s surface water well; vesting powers in the City Health Officer to cancel
)revioﬁsly iSSuedbpermits and power to condem surface water wells in existance at the time of
the passage of this Crdinance; and providing penalties for the vioiatiOn'of this Ordinance.
(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book "G" vage( sé!‘ 2
Commissioner Wright, introduced the fdllowiné ordinance, Which'was read aqd passed and aporoved
by the féllowing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers; Bushick, Rubiola, Sbeffler, Wright. -
| AN ORDINANCE e ‘

Regulétiﬁg the manufacture and sale of butter Withfrespect to weight‘ahd wrapping; containing
épeéifications and tolerances; ancé providing penalties for the violation of this Ordinanoer

(For full text of thi.s oréinance see Ordinance Book "G" pag(éfcz Y.

\

30mmissioner Wright, introduced the following ordinance, whiéh was read and passed gnd appro-'
bed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick,.Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. : o L '

AY ORDINANCE
Regulating the weight, wrapping, sale and tranébortation of bread; providing penalties.

(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance.Book "G"‘pagzﬁyjﬁjfi_5.




ﬂommiSSioner“Wright, introduced the following ordinance, which was read'anﬁ passed and appro-

',‘ . |ved, by the fellowing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
JWright.
No.439 g aw orprmancE M-4/8

krPROPRIATING $839.16 TO PAY ATBAUGH AND STEINBOMER PART OF FIE FOR SERVICES AS ARCHITECT ON
FIRE STATION NO. 14.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERSOF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

e
§§. 1. That the sum of $839,16 be and the_same is hereby appropriated out of the Police &
Eg Fﬂ;@jBﬁilding Fund of 1928 to pay Albaugh and Steinbomer Seventy (70%) per cent of the total
B > fee, as per contract and invoices on file.
R ,PASSED AND APPROVED, this 11th, day of lfareh, A. D. 1929,
C. M. Cﬁambers.
‘ Mayor,
- : , ATTEST: Fred Fries.
| l ; City Clerk. .
| e . e s |
Commissioner Wright, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
.ldﬂ o : ved, by ﬁhe following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, éushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
. Wright.
No+440 ‘ : AN ORDINANCE —{£/9
A@propriating the sum of $12000.00 to pay San Antonio Building Material Co,
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,'
4 o Lok The sum of $12000.00 be ahd is hereby appropriated out of Exposition Park Fund of.1928,
s '{o pay San Antonio Buildiﬁg Material Co., for material furnished at Exposition Park, as per
statement this ‘day filed with fhe City Auditor.
' ' Gommissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiole, Steffler,
Wright. ' ;
Wo.441 » AN ORDIVANCE -~ 420

|APPROPRIATING $500.00 TO BUY LAND EOR FLOOD PREVENTION PURPOSES.
BE iT‘ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
1. That the sum of $500.00, or as much thereof as is necessary, be and the same is here-
gy_appropriated oﬁt of the Flood Prevention and Storm Sewer Fund -of 1928 tovpay B. T. Teubscher
for.land'in City Block No. 973 for flood prevention purposes. |

" 2, That the M&yorlﬁe and he is hereby authorized to exeouto a Deed of Exchange with E.
T, Laubsoher for additional consideration for said‘land. |
' 3. DPASSED AND APPROVED, this 11lth day of March, A. D. 1929,

| X ; 3 : 54 . s Co Mo Chambers.
R ATTEST: Fred Fries. . Mayor.
e : City Clerk.

4 Hearing was-given the Owners of property on Harding Place from New Braunfels Avenue to
Gevers Street (See'ReéoEd of Hearings page 146). Theo Avenue from Concepcion Creek to Nogalitds

Street (See Record of Hearings page 144),




326

On motion, of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried by unanimous vote of the .«
Commissioners, the following plats were ordered approved, to-wit: |

(1) Plat of Henry Terrell subdivisioﬁ Of'Terrell Hillg, known as County Block 4054, sub-
mitted by Terrell Hills Co. Granted.

(2) Plat of a subdivision known as Dream Hills Estates submitted;by H. Jo Shearer. Granted.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting%adjourned.

ATTEST

1
\
|
|




